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Committee Calendar 2024/25  

  
USUAL 

DAY/TIME/  
MAY 
24 

JUN 
24 

JUL 
24 

AUG 
24 

SEP 
24 

OCT 
24 

NOV 
24 

DEC 
24 

JAN 
25 

FEB 
25 

MAR 
25 

APR 
25 

MAY 
25 

JUN 
25 

 

COUNCIL  

Council 
 

7.00pm 
Wed 

15 
AC 

 
26 31  25 2 20  22 26(B) 

    
6(RB)* 

 
2 

14 
(AC)   

CABINET  

Cabinet 
(monthly) 

 
5.30 pm 

Wed 

 

22 19 
10 
24 

 11 16 27 18 
8 
29 

19 26* 30    21^ 25^  

Grants 
Determination Sub 

Committee 
(every 8 weeks) 

 
5.30pm 

Wed 
 

 26 3  18  6   5  9  18^  

OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY 

Overview & 
Scrutiny Committee 

(Monthly) 
 

6.30 pm 
Tues 

21 18 
9 

23 
 10 15 26 17 

14(B) 
28 

4(R) 
18 

25* 29 19^ 24^  

Children and 
Education Scrutiny 

Sub Committee 
(5 a year) 

6.30pm 
Thurs 

 

9#  11   24  5  13   8   

Health and Adults 
Scrutiny Sub 
Committee 

(5 a year) 

6.30pm 
Tues 

 4   3  5   3  8  17^  

Housing and 
Regeneration 

Scrutiny 
SubCommittee 

(5 a year) 

6.30pm 
Mon 

1# 24   16   2  24  1    

Inner North East 
London Joint 

Health Overview & 
Scrutiny Committee 
(dates set externally) 

External 
TBC 
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USUAL 

DAY/TIME/  
MAY 
24 

JUN 
24 

JUL 
24 

AUG 
24 

SEP 
24 

OCT 
24 

NOV 
24 

DEC 
24 

JAN 
25 

FEB 
25 

MAR 
25 

APR 
25 

MAY 
25 

JUN 
25 

 

COMMITTEES AND PANELS 

Development 
Committee 

(monthly) 

6.30 pm 
Thurs 

 
30 20 4 8 5 

3 
31 

 
28 

 9 6 
27* 

 
24 22^ 19^  

Strategic 
Development 
Committee 

(every 5/6 weeks) 

6.30 pm 
Weds 

14#  
3 

10 
28  9 13  15  12* 23  11^  

Licensing 
Committee 

(quarterly) 

6.30 pm 
Tues/Thurs 

 
 6   

19 
(SEV)    16   3    

Licensing Sub 
Committee 
(fortnightly) 

 
6.30 pm 

Tues/Thurs 
 

23 

11 
25 
 

2 
18 

 

6 
20 
 

12 
24 
 

8 
29 

 

12 
19 
 

3 
12 

 

7 
21 
 

11 
25 
 

4* 
15* 
20* 

10 
 

1 

27^ 

10^ 
26^ 

 

 
Audit Committee 

 

6.30 pm 
Thurs 

23  18   10   9   24  12^  

General Purposes 
Committee 

(4 meetings per year) 

 
6.30 pm 

 
 

 4    1  2   17*   9^  

Human Resources 
Committee 

 

6.30 pm 
 

16    
23 
26 

  12  5   5   

Appointments Sub-
Committee 

Ad-hoc if 
required 

               

Standards Advisory 
Committee 

(quarterly) 

 
6.00 pm 

 
 

 20   18    16   3    

 
Pensions Board 

(quarterly) 
 

 
10.00am 

Mon 
 

 24   16  4    10*   16^  

Pensions 
Committee 

(quarterly) 

 
6.30pm 

Mon 
 

  1  30  11    3     
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USUAL 

DAY/TIME/  
MAY 
24 

JUN 
24 

JUL 
24 

AUG 
24 

SEP 
24 

OCT 
24 

NOV 
24 

DEC 
24 

JAN 
25 

FEB 
25 

MAR 
25 

APR 
25 

MAY 
25 

JUN 
25 

 

King George's Field 
Charity Board 

(quarterly) 

 
5.30 pm 

Wednesday 
 

5 
12 

   2    4  3    

Partnerships 

Health and 
Wellbeing Board 

(every 2 months) 

5.00pm 
 

20  9  17   10  25  22  22^  

Other Meetings 

Freedom of the 
Borough 

Ad hoc if 
required 

              
T
B
A 

Transformation 
Advisory Board 

(TAB) 
(every two months) 

2- 4.30pm  17   16  11  20  24  19   

Schools Forum 
TBC 

8.30am                

Training & 
Development 

 
7 E 
 9 A 

5 (all 
memb

er) 

8 E 
10 A 

 
 2 E 
 4 A 

 
12 E 
 14 A 

 
27  E 
30 A 

 
11 E 
13 A 

 
19 E^ 
 23 A^ 

  

 

 
KEY TO SYMBOLS 
* - Takes place during Ramadan Meeting start time may be amended 
^ - Provisional date 
# - Previously agreed as part of 23-24 calendar 
B - Budget meeting 
(RB) - Reserve budget meeting 
E – Evening Training/development Slot 
A – Afternoon Training/development Slot 
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NOTES: 
 

 
1. RELIGIOUS HOLIDAYS 2024/25:  

 SHAVOUT 2024 – 11 (eve) to 13 June 2024 

 HAJJ 2024 – 14 (eve) to 19 June 2024 

 EID-UL-ADHA 2024 – 16 (eve) to 17 June 2024 

 ASHURA 2024 – 16 (eve) to 17 July 2024 

 ROSH HASHNAH 2024 – 2 (eve) to 4 October 2024 

 YOM KIPPUR 2024 – 21 (eve) to 22 October 2024 

 SUKKOT 2024 – 16 October (eve) to 23 October 2024 

 DIWALI 2024 – 1 November 2024 

 CHANUKAH 2024 – 25 December 2024 (eve) to 2 January 2025 

 RAMADAN 2025 – 28 February 2025 (eve) – 30 March 2025 (subject to confirmation) 

 EID-AL- FITR 2025 – 30 (eve) to 31 March 2025 (subject to confirmation) 

 PASSOVER 2025 – 12 (eve) to 20 April 2025 (subject to confirmation) 

 EASTER 2025: - Good Friday 18 April 2025, Easter Sunday 20 April 2025 

 SHAVOUT 2025 – 2 (eve) to 3 June 2025 (subject to confirmation) 

 EID-UL-ADHA 2025 - 6 (eve) to 7 June 2025 
 
 
2. BANK HOLIDAYS: 

 MAY 2024 – 6, 27 

 AUGUST 2024 - 26 

 DECEMBER  2024 – 25, 26 

 JANUARY/NEW YEAR 2025 – 1  

 APRIL 2025 – 18, 21 

 MAY 2025 – 5, 26 
 
 

3. POLITICAL GROUPS:  

 Conservative Party Conference –  29 September  - 2 October 2024 

 Labour Party Conference – 22  – 25 September 2024 



CALENDAR OF MEETINGS FOR THE 2024/25 MUNICIPAL YEAR   
 

         

 
4. SCHOOL HOLIDAYS:  
 
Autumn Term 2024 

Period Dates 

Term 1 Monday 2 September 2024 to Friday 25 October 2024 (40 Days) 

Half term Monday 28 October 2024 to Friday 1 November 2024 

Term 2 Monday 4 November 2024 to Friday 20 December 2024 (35 Days) 

Christmas break Monday 23 December 2024 to Friday 3 January 2025 

 
Spring term 2025 

 

Period Dates 

Term 3 Monday 6 January 2025 - Friday 14 February 2025 (30 Days) 

Half term Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025 

Term 4 Monday 24 February 2025 - Friday 4 April 2025 (30 Days) 

Easter break Monday 7 April 2025 to Monday 21 April 2025 

 
Summer Term 2025 

  

Period Dates 

Term 5 Tuesday 22 April 2025 - Friday 23 May 2025 (23 Days) 

Half term Tuesday 27 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 

Term 6 Monday 2 June 2025 to Thursday 24 July 2025 (39 Days) 
 

 
5. MEMBERS TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT: 

a. Alternative Months with Afternoon and Evening Sessions 


