Committee Calenda																
	USUAL	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEP	ОСТ	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	
	DAY/TIME/	24	24	24	24	24	24	24	24	25	25	25	25	25	25	
COUNCIL																
Council	7.00pm Wed	15 AC	<del>26</del>	<u>31</u>		<del>25</del>	<u>2</u>	20		22	26(B)	6(RB)*	2	14 (AC)		
CABINET																
Cabinet (monthly)	5.30 pm Wed	22	<del>19</del>	<u>10</u> 24		11	16	27	18	8 29	19	26*	30	21^	25^	
Grants Determination Sub Committee (every 8 weeks)	5.30pm Wed		<u>26</u>	3		18		6			5		9		18^	
<b>OVERVIEW &amp; SCRUT</b>	INY															
Overview & Scrutiny Committee (Monthly)	6.30 pm Tues	21	<del>18</del>	<u>9</u> 23		10	15	26	17	14(B) 28	4(R) 18	25*	29	19^	24^	
Children and Education Scrutiny Sub Committee (5 a year)	6.30pm Thurs	9#		11			24		5		13			8		
Health and Adults Scrutiny Sub Committee (5 a year)	6.30pm Tues		4			3		5			3		8		17^	
Housing and Regeneration Scrutiny SubCommittee (5 a year)	6.30pm Mon	1#	24			16			2		24		1			
Inner North East London Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee (dates set externally)	External TBC															

	USUAL DAY/TIME/	MAY 24	JUN 24	JUL 24	AUG 24	SEP 24	OCT 24	NOV 24	DEC 24	JAN 25	FEB 25	MAR 25	APR 25	MAY 25	JUN 25	
COMMITTEES AND P	ANELS	•	•	•			•		•		•	•	•			
Development Committee (monthly)	6.30 pm Thurs	30	20	4	8	5	3 31	28		9	6	27*	24	22^	19^	
Strategic Development Committee (every 5/6 weeks)	6.30 pm Weds	14#		<u>3</u> <del>10</del>	28		9	13		15		12*	23		11^	
Licensing Committee (quarterly)	6.30 pm Tues/Thurs		6			19 (SEV)				16			3			
Licensing Sub Committee (fortnightly)	6.30 pm Tues/Thurs	23	11 25	2 18	6 20	12 24	8 29	12 19	3 12	7 21	11 25	<u>4*</u> <del>15*</del> 20*	10	1 27^	10^ 26^	
Audit Committee	6.30 pm Thurs	23		18			10			9			24		12^	
General Purposes Committee (4 meetings per year)	6.30 pm		4				1		2			17*			9^	
Human Resources Committee	6.30 pm	16				23 26			12		5			5		
Appointments Sub- Committee	Ad-hoc if required															
Standards Advisory Committee (quarterly)	6.00 pm		20			18				16			3			
Pensions Board (quarterly)	10.00am Mon		24			16		4				10*			16^	
Pensions Committee (quarterly)	6.30pm Mon			1		30		11				3				

	USUAL DAY/TIME/	MAY 24	JUN 24	JUL 24	AUG 24	SEP 24	OCT 24	NOV 24	DEC 24	JAN 25	FEB 25	MAR 25	APR 25	MAY 25	JUN 25	
King George's Field Charity Board (quarterly)	5.30 pm Wednesday		<u>5</u> <mark>12</mark>				2				4		3			
Partnerships																
Health and Wellbeing Board (every 2 months)	5.00pm	20		9		17			10		25		22		22^	
Other Meetings																
Freedom of the Borough	Ad hoc if required															T B A
Transformation Advisory Board (TAB) (every two months)	2- 4.30pm		17			16		11		20		24		19		
Schools Forum TBC	8.30am															
Training & Development		7 E 9 A	5 (all memb er)	8 E 10 A		2 E 4 A		12 E 14 A		27 E 30 A		11 E 13 A		19 E^ 23 A^		

#### **KEY TO SYMBOLS**

\* - Takes place during Ramadan Meeting start time may be amended

^ - Provisional date

# - Previously agreed as part of 23-24 calendar

B - Budget meeting

(RB) - Reserve budget meeting
E – Evening Training/development Slot
A – Afternoon Training/development Slot

#### NOTES:

#### 1. RELIGIOUS HOLIDAYS 2024/25:

- SHAVOUT 2024 11 (eve) to 13 June 2024
- HAJJ 2024 14 (eve) to 19 June 2024
- EID-UL-ADHA 2024 16 (eve) to 17 June 2024
- ASHURA 2024 16 (eve) to 17 July 2024
- **ROSH HASHNAH 2024** 2 (eve) to 4 October 2024
- YOM KIPPUR 2024 21 (eve) to 22 October 2024
- SUKKOT 2024 16 October (eve) to 23 October 2024
- DIWALI 2024 1 November 2024
- CHANUKAH 2024 25 December 2024 (eve) to 2 January 2025
- RAMADAN 2025 28 February 2025 (eve) 30 March 2025 (subject to confirmation)
- EID-AL- FITR 2025 30 (eve) to 31 March 2025 (subject to confirmation)
- PASSOVER 2025 12 (eve) to 20 April 2025 (subject to confirmation)
- EASTER 2025: Good Friday 18 April 2025, Easter Sunday 20 April 2025
- SHAVOUT 2025 2 (eve) to 3 June 2025 (subject to confirmation)
- EID-UL-ADHA 2025 6 (eve) to 7 June 2025

#### 2. BANK HOLIDAYS:

- MAY 2024 6, 27
- AUGUST 2024 26
- **DECEMBER 2024 –** 25, 26
- JANUARY/NEW YEAR 2025 1
- **APRIL 2025 –** 18, 21
- MAY 2025 5, 26

#### 3. POLITICAL GROUPS:

- Conservative Party Conference 29 September 2 October 2024
- Labour Party Conference 22 25 September 2024

## 4. SCHOOL HOLIDAYS:

#### Autumn Term 2024

Period	Dates
Term 1	Monday 2 September 2024 to Friday 25 October 2024 (40 Days)
Half term	Monday 28 October 2024 to Friday 1 November 2024
Term 2	Monday 4 November 2024 to Friday 20 December 2024 (35 Days)
Christmas break	Monday 23 December 2024 to Friday 3 January 2025

#### Spring term 2025

Period	Dates
Term 3	Monday 6 January 2025 - Friday 14 February 2025 (30 Days)
Half term	Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025
Term 4	Monday 24 February 2025 - Friday 4 April 2025 (30 Days)
Easter break	Monday 7 April 2025 to Monday 21 April 2025

### Summer Term 2025

Period	Dates
Term 5	Tuesday 22 April 2025 - Friday 23 May 2025 (23 Days)
Half term	Tuesday 27 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025
Term 6	Monday 2 June 2025 to Thursday 24 July 2025 (39 Days)

### 5. MEMBERS TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT:

a. Alternative Months with Afternoon and Evening Sessions